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Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the Correction Number
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received,
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers

7 13 19 25
8 14 20 26
9 15 21 27
10 16 22 28
11 17 23 29
12 18 24 30
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Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks
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PAGE TWO (2) CPCN No. 1148
SUNSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES, LLC
CHARTED SERVICE TARRIF NO. 1

Rule No. Rules & Regulations

APPLICATION OF TARIFF:
Rules, regulations, rates, and charges named herein apply to provide charter limousine service within
Washoe, Storey, Douglas, Lyon, Churchill Counties and Carson City, Nevada.

COMPUTATION OF RATES ND CHARGES:

10 Rates and charges named in this Tariff are applicable to waiting time, deadhead and live service, and

apply from the time the Limousine is dispatched until its return to point of dispatch.
BAGGAGE:
15 A) Hand baggage will be loaded into vehicles by drivers.
B) No tools or articles with sharp edges will be carried unless securely and safely packaged.
C) No explosives, inflammables, or liquids which could contaminate or be harmful to passengers or
equipment will be carried.
ANIMALS:

20 Dogs, cats or other live animals will not be carried unless properly confined in an approved

container. Exception: Seeing eye dogs in the performance of their duty guiding blind persons.
OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS:

25 Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation to any person under the influence of intoxicants
and/or drugs, or incapable of taking care of himself or herself, or when conduct is likely to be
objectionable to other passengers. This rule does not apply to persons who are ill or incapacitated and
are accompanied by an attendant or nurse.

CARRIERS LIABILITY:

30 Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage of the contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of
reasonable care on its patt, and then only for reasonable value thereof, subject to a maximum liability
of $250.00 for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents.

CLAIMS:

35 Claims for loss or damage to baggage must be filed in writing with the carrier within seven days after
delivery of baggage or in the case of failure to make delivery or if damage is discovered. Within
fourteen days after receipt of the claim the carrier shall:

A) Compensate the customer; or
B) Deliver in writing a denial to the claim. A denial of a claim may be appealed by the customer to
the Nevada Transportation Authority.
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SUNSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES, LLC
CHARTER SERVICE TARRIF NO. 1

Rule No. Rules & Regulations

FARE-MINIMUM:

40 A minimum of two (2) hours of fares must be paid to warrant service being offered for sedan’s, SUV’S. A minimum of three (3) hours
of fares must be paid to warrant service and transit or sprinters and a minimum of four (4) hours of fares must be paid to warrant
service being offered for Limousines and Mercedes Sprinter Limo’s.

CHILDREN-UNACCOMPANIED:

45 No person under the age of 16 will be permitted to take part in a service, unless a parent, guardian or other responsible adult
accompanies the minor. We define as an adult any person who is 18 years of age, or older, and who is responsible for the care and
supervision of the child during the trip.

CANCELLATION FEES:

50 Carrier will charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for services is cancelled with less than twenty-four (24) hours from
the time service is scheduled to commence. Cancellation with less than twenty-four (24) hours-notice will be charged the full amount
of the chartered services.

REFUNDS:

55 Cancellation with less than twenty-four (24) hour notice is not refundable.

SEAT BELTS:

60 All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicle’s seat belts at any time the vehicle is in motion. Carrier reserves the right to refuse
service to anyone who cannot, or will not, wear a seat belt.

PASSENGER AGENT(S):

65 Carrier may appoint as it’s agent any legal organization, firm, corporation, hotel, or motel, who individually, or collectively, requires the
transportation service of passengers between one or more common points named in the tariff. Passenger Agent(s) may collect all
applicable charges and remit them to the carrier.

APPLICATION OF REDUCED RATE FOR CUSTOMER AND AFFILIATE USEAGE:

70 Carrier will provide customers and affiliates with a 20% reduction in the base hourly rate of any vehicle when the customer or affiliate
completes an average of 50 or more aggregate hours per month in any combination of vehicles within this carrier’s fleet.

SPECIAL EVENTS AND HOLIDAYS:

75 Carrier will enact a 6 hour minimum charge for all transportation for all Federal and Nevada state holidays and for special events to
include school dances, i.e. proms, JA dance, homecomings, Safari Club International, reno Rodeo, Reno/Tahoe Open, celebrity Golf
Tournament, Hot August Nights, Great Balloon Races, Sparks Cook Off, Street Vibrations, National Championship Air Races,
Corporate and Holiday parties, Christmas Light Tours and Burning Man.

Issued: Issued by: Effective:
Ed Loudenclos AC CEPTED
Sunset Limousine Services, LLC
LY ]
1975 Selmi Dr., Suite 108 MAR 1 6 2023
Reno, NV 89512 Nevada Transporicuon Anthority
Las Vegas. Nevada
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SUNSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES, LLC
Rule No. Rates & Charges
N (1) FOR ALL-WHEEL DRIVE LUXURY SEDAN: (3 PASSENGER + DRIVER)
N A. MINIMUM CHARGE, TWO-HOUR... ndier ......570.00 PER/HOUR
N B. EACH ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF HOUR OR LESS ....$35.00 PER/1/2 HOUR
N (2) FOR 4X4 SUV: (6 PASSENGER + DRIVER)
N A. MINIMUM CHARGE, TWO-HOUR... . .....585.00 PER/HOUR
N B. EACH ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF HOUR OR LESS ...542.50 PER/1/2 HOUR
N (3) FOR MERCEDES SPRINTER: (14 PASSENGER + DRIVER)
N A. MINIMUM CHARGE, THREE-HOUR... reemeeeresenenssenoe . 120.00 PERZHOUR
N B. EACH ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF HOUR OR LESS ...$60.00 PER/1/2 HOUR
N (4) FOR STRETCH LIMOUSINE: (10 PASSENGER + DRIVER)
N A. MINIMUM CHARGE, FOUR-HOUR... rerreree e eer e -2 $120.00 PER/HOUR
N B. EACH ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF HOUR OR LESS ...$60.0.00 PER/1/2 HOUR
N (5 FOR MERCEDES SPRINTER LIMO: (12 PASSENGER + DRIVER)
N A. MINIMUM CHARGE, FOUR-HOUR... v eereen . $130.00 PER/HOUR
N B. EACH ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF HOUR OR LESS ...$65.00 PER/1/2 HOUR
N (6) FOR TRANSIT SHUTTLE: (11 PASSENGER + DRIVER)
N A. MINIMUM CHARGE, THREE-HOUR... et e ees e see e cesene e 0 $110.00 PER/HOUR
N B. EACH ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF HOUR OR LESS... ......$55.00 PER/1/2 HOUR
N (7) FOR CIGARETTE BURNS (CARPET, SEAT, OR OTHER UPHOLSTERY) ...$300.00 EACH
N (8) FOR BROKEN/MISSING DRINKING GLASS... ...$5.00 EACH
N (9) FOR BROKEN/MISSING DECANTERS... ...'$125.00 EACH
N (10) FOR VOMITTING IN CAR/SANITATION FEE... ..STARTING AT $500.00
N (11) RENO TAHOE AIRPORT CHARGE FOR PICK UPS AND DROP OFFS......$5.00 EACH
N (12) FUEL SUR-CHARGE, SET FORTH BELOW, SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL CHARTERS.
N (13) EXECESSIVE CLEANING FEE (1 e. PASSENGERS NOT CLEANED UP AFTER BURNING MAN, GLITTER, FEATHERS AND
EXECISIVE TRASH)... i - TR ...$500.00
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SUNSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES, LLC

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service by limousine and who are authorized
to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diesel fuel
effective for the 25" calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according to the United
States Department of Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail
Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade — West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel
Prices, Diesel, All Types — West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at
(202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.eia.doe.gov, via the “Petroleum” link.

2. If the 25™ day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the
stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day.

3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the fuel
surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine transportation beginning on the 1% day of
the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month.

4, The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resulting charge
is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon reported on the 25" of | The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1* day of

the month is: the following month is:
$2.25 - $2.74 $2.00
$2.75-$3.24 $3.00
$3.25-83.74 $4.00
$3.75 - $4.24 $5.00
$4.25 - $4.74 $6.00
$4.75 - $5.24 $7.00
$£5.25- $5.74 $8.00
$5.74 - $6.24 $9.00
$6.25 - $6.74 $10.00

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation documents for the purpose of
| identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue.
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SUNSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES, LLC

3% TAX PURSUANT TO SECTION 51 OF AB175

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376

Sec, 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as follows:
Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee or
assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection,
whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person
or operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for
the transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees,
convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the
fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of
passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection.

2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service.

3. (Intentionally omitted)

4. As used in this section, “airport transfer service” means the transportation of passengers and
their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita charge between airports

or between an airport and points and places in this State. The term does not include charter
services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic tours or special services.

NOTE I: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the total fare
as defined above.
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